circumstances will the maximum Financial Contribution (excluding the Financial 
Contribution for Marketing Activities) payable to the Grantee under this Agreement for 
achieving Broadband Coverage in not more than ninety per cent (90%) of Premises 
within the Contract Intervention Area exceed two hundred and fourteen million four 
hundred thousand pounds (£214,400,000), that figure of ninety per cent (90%) to 
consist of the following: 

Clause 21.3.1 and 21.1.2 

Where Broadband Coverage is achieved in less than ninety per cent (90%) of 
Premises within the Contract Intervention Area, using the formula  

[(P / 90% of the total number of Premises in the Contract Intervention Area) x